





2) Please check the competitive bid exception relied upon:
D Educational Materials

D_ Special Services contracts for financial, economic, accounting, legal or
administrative services

J:I_ CUPCCAA exception (Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act)

J:I_ Professional Service Agreements of less than $87,800 (increases a small
amount on January 1 of each year)

D Constructitc related Profession arvices such as Architects, DSA Inspectors,
Environmental Consultants and Construction Managers (require a “fair, competitive
selection process)

D Ener r conservation and alternative energy supply (e.g., solar, energy
conservation, co-generation and alternate energy supply sources)

D Emergency contracts [requires Board resolution declaring an emergency]

J:I_ Technology contracts

electronic data-processing systems, supporting software and/or services
(including copiers/printers) over the $87,800 bid limit. must be competitively
advertised, but any one of the three lowest responsii : bidders may be
selected

l:l contracts for computers, software, telecommunications equipment,
microwave equipment, and other related electronic equipment and apparatus,
including E-Rate solicitations, may be procured through an RFP process
instead of a competitive, lowest price bid process

B Western States Contracting Aliiance Contracts (WSCA)

California Multiple Award Schedule Contracts (CMAS) [contracts are often
used for the purchase of information technology and software}

| [ Piggyback” Contracts with other governmental entities
D Perishable Food

J:I_ Sole Source

D Change Order for : 2riali 1Supp ‘s if the cost agreed upon in writing does
not exceed ten percent of the original contract price

D Other, please provide speci :¢ tion

Legal 1/12/16 2






SIGNATURES

By signing this Form the Subscriber authorizes that it has read it and agrees to its terms.

Subscriber Signature: Title:

Interim Deputy Chief T t Officer

Prine ivaiie., Date:
Tara Gard 11/16/16
4
Jame

2resident, soara of Education

Antwan Wilson
Secretary, Board of Educatior

Service Order Number: Q0g648¢ Page 2 of 2
Creation Date: Nov-03-2016 17:08:52
SO-Exp-Online-vz.4



